TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM358483

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precept Brands LLC		07/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Domaine Drouhin Oregon, Inc.	
Street Address:	6750 NE Breyman Orchards Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86106134	CLOUDVEIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 294-9460

TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jere M. Webb/Stoel Rives LLP Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25208-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan, SR Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - CLOUDVEIL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0238

EXHIBIT "A" TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 1st day of July, 2015, by Precept Brands LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), having a principal address at 1910 Pairview Ave. E. Suite 400, Seattle WA 98102.

WHEREAS, Assignor holds United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86106134 for CLOUDVEIL in *International* Class 33 which has been in use in association with "wine" since at least as early as June 1, 2015 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Domaine Drouhin Oregon, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), with a mailing address of 6750 NE Breyman Orchards Road, Dayton, OR 97114, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the use based federal trademark application for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIONOR:	Precept/Brands LLC
	Name: Philkazaniian Titie: Neff Financial Planning
ASSIGNEE:	Domaine Drouisin Oregon, Inc.
	Name: $\frac{D_{ASID}}{D_{ASID}}$ / $\frac{U_{ICAM}}{U_{ICAM}}$

Transenasi. Assignmen US

RECORDED: 10/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0239